
Sunday, August 19, 2012Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com 75F P Cloudy 70%H calm

5K Off :7:32 am
Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $377.50 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp FinishTime+ PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH5K [Lap]
1 3 038   Michael Rumery (M39) 3 M35-39     23:26.039 7:32.623:30 3.968.5 11:30 11:56 +26

2 22 024   Carol Creech (F61) 9 F60-64     38:33.942 12:24.838:38 4.061.8 18:09 20:25 +136

3 10 283   Ruben Reyes (M56) 8 M55-59     27:09.975 8:44.627:20 10.022.9 13:22 13:48 +27

4 7 040   Kim Andres (F59) 1 F55-59     25:54.800 8:20.425:27 27.800.0 12:59 12:56 -3

5 11 769   Ronald Hamilton (M52) 9 M50-54     27:56.342 9:00.427:27 29.345.3 14:09 13:47 -22

6 4 173   Ruben Saguil (M47) 4 M45-49     23:24.729 7:32.124:00 35.2711.6 11:24 12:00 +36

7 6 866   Greg Gonzalez (M25) 6 M25-29     25:11.079 8:06.424:30 41.081.6 12:10 13:01 +51

8 15 863   Amy Ekoth (F31) 3 F30-34     30:55.058 9:57.130:00 55.0648.4

9 2 865   Christopher Garcia (M25) 2 M25-29     22:27.003 7:13.621:30 57.000.6 10:32 11:55 +82

10 14 861   Michael Johnson (M59) 12 M55-59     31:02.741 10:00.432:00 57.267.6 15:26 15:37 +11

11 29 040   Kim Andres (F59) [2] 16 F55-59     27:24.349 8:49.326:27 57.3525:54.8

12 13 577   David Maldonado (M54) 11 M50-54     31:03.730 10:00.130:00 63.730.0 15:19 15:45 +26

13 17 862   Molore Agunbiade (F14) 5 F10-14     35:22.568 11:23.234:00 82.572.6 17:01 18:21 +80

14 18 504   Daisy Agunbiade (F29) 6 F25-29     36:24.980 11:43.335:00 84.983.6 17:40 18:45 +65

15 1 864   Fernando Garcia (M35) 1 M35-39     20:27.419 6:35.119:00 87.420.6  9:54 10:33 +39

16 20 097   Nathan Bruser (M41) 13 M40-44     31:41.071 10:11.933:20 98.936:01.7 15:37 16:04 +26

17 24 735   Jessica Linkert (F31) 11 F30-34     34:43.963 11:10.833:00 103.965:44.4 15:19 19:25 +245

18 21 703   Candace Amanchuku (F31) 8 F30-34     37:43.986 12:08.736:00 103.996.2 17:45 19:59 +134

19 9 198   Yanira Lopez (F49) 2 F45-49     26:26.946 8:30.828:13 106.054.3 13:09 13:18 +9

20 12 193   Julio Lopez (M56) 10 M55-59     27:22.284 8:48.625:25 117.282:23.3 13:38 13:44 +7

21 23 733   Sue Gardner (F42) 10 F40-44     33:42.883 10:51.136:00 137.125:45.3 15:57 17:46 +110

22 5 694   Richard Galemore (M45) 5 M45-49     24:19.012 7:49.627:00 160.994.4 12:02 12:17 +14

23 16 187   Florence Olugbuyi (F29) 4 F25-29     31:41.116 10:11.935:00 198.886.5 15:10 16:31 +81

24 19 195   Deborah Pritchard (F53) 7 F50-54     36:30.464 11:45.040:00 209.542.6 17:46 18:45 +59

25 8 867   Deuk Lee (M40) 7 M40-44     26:24.000 8:29.830:00 216.000.0

26 25 612   Michelle Middleton (F29) 12 F25-29     41:11.986 13:15.745:00 228.0149.1 20:13 20:59 +46

27 26 810   Jessica Quigley (F33) 13 F30-34     44:00.459 14:09.936:00 480.460.9 20:36 23:25 +169

28 27 999   Michelle Gauthier (F33) 14 F30-34     44:02.623 14:10.636:00 482.620.0 20:39 23:24 +165

29 28 860   Melody Botting (F41) 15 F40-44     48:56.880 15:45.340:00 536.882.8 22:50 26:07 +197

16 13 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowFinishTime+ Net Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]
1 864 Fernando Garcia (M35) 1 M35-39 Wylie     20:27.419 6:35.1   20:28.0290.6  9:54 10:33 +39 87.42 64.4%

2 865 Christopher Garcia (M25) 2 M25-29 Wylie     22:27.003 7:13.6   22:27.6190.6 10:32 11:55 +82 57.00 57.5%

3 038 Michael Rumery (M39) 3 M35-39 Plano     23:26.039 7:32.6   23:34.5398.5 11:30 11:56 +26 3.96 57.8%

4 173 Ruben Saguil (M47) 4 M45-49 Carrollton     23:24.729 7:32.1   23:36.30411.6 11:24 12:00 +36 35.27 61.5%

5 694 Richard Galemore (M45) 5 M45-49 keller     24:19.012 7:49.6   24:23.3924.4 12:02 12:17 +14 160.99 58.3%

6 866 Greg Gonzalez (M25) 6 M25-29 Wylie     25:11.079 8:06.4   25:12.7091.6 12:10 13:01 +51 41.08 51.2%

7 040 Kim Andres (F59) 1 F55-59 Irving     25:54.800 8:20.4   25:54.8000.0 12:59 12:56 -3 27.80 73.5%

8 867 Deuk Lee (M40) 7 M40-44 Irving     26:24.000 8:29.8   26:24.0000.0 216.00 51.7%

9 198 Yanira Lopez (F49) 2 F45-49 Farmers Branch     26:26.946 8:30.8   26:31.2914.3 13:09 13:18 +9 106.05 63.2%

10 283 Ruben Reyes (M56) 8 M55-59 Carrollton     27:09.975 8:44.6   27:12.8392.9 13:22 13:48 +27 10.02 57.0%

11 769 Ronald Hamilton (M52) 9 M50-54 The Colony     27:56.342 9:00.4   28:01.6485.3 14:09 13:47 -22 29.34 53.7%

12 193 Julio Lopez (M56) 10 M55-59 Farmers Branch     27:22.284 8:48.6   29:45.5662:23.3 13:38 13:44 +7 117.28 56.6%

13 577 David Maldonado (M54) 11 M50-54 Plano     31:03.730 10:00.1   31:03.7300.0 15:19 15:45 +26 63.73 49.1%

14 861 Michael Johnson (M59) 12 M55-59 Coppell     31:02.741 10:00.4   31:10.3107.6 15:26 15:37 +11 57.26 51.2%

15 863 Amy Ekoth (F31) 3 F30-34 Lewisville     30:55.058 9:57.1   31:43.49448.4 55.06 47.9%

16 187 Florence Olugbuyi (F29) 4 F25-29 Grand Praire     31:41.116 10:11.9   31:47.6056.5 15:10 16:31 +81 198.88 46.7%

17 862 Molore Agunbiade (F14) 5 F10-14 Fort Worth     35:22.568 11:23.2   35:25.2012.6 17:01 18:21 +80 82.57 44.4%

18 504 Daisy Agunbiade (F29) 6 F25-29 Lewisville     36:24.980 11:43.3   36:28.5463.6 17:40 18:45 +65 84.98 40.6%

19 195 Deborah Pritchard (F53) 7 F50-54 Allen     36:30.464 11:45.0   36:33.0542.6 17:46 18:45 +59 209.54 48.1%

20 097 Nathan Bruser (M41) 13 M40-44 Coppell     31:41.071 10:11.9   37:42.7716:01.7 15:37 16:04 +26 98.93 43.4%

21 703 Candace Amanchuku (F31) 8 F30-34 Irving     37:43.986 12:08.7   37:50.1406.2 17:45 19:59 +134 103.99 39.3%

22 024 Carol Creech (F61) 9 F60-64 Plano     38:33.942 12:24.8   38:35.7891.8 18:09 20:25 +136 4.06 50.8%

23 733 Sue Gardner (F42) 10 F40-44 Carrollton     33:42.883 10:51.1   39:28.1695:45.3 15:57 17:46 +110 137.12 46.1%

24 735 Jessica Linkert (F31) 11 F30-34 Farmers Branch     34:43.963 11:10.8   40:28.3675:44.4 15:19 19:25 +245 103.96 42.7%

25 612 Michelle Middleton (F29) 12 F25-29 Bedford     41:11.986 13:15.7   42:01.06849.1 20:13 20:59 +46 228.01 35.9%

26 810 Jessica Quigley (F33) 13 F30-34 Carrollton     44:00.459 14:09.9   44:01.3510.9 20:36 23:25 +169 480.46 33.8%

27 999 Michelle Gauthier (F33) 14 F30-34 Denton     44:02.623 14:10.6   44:02.6230.0 20:39 23:24 +165 482.62 33.8%

28 860 Melody Botting (F41) 15 F40-44 The Colony     48:56.880 15:45.3   48:59.6502.8 22:50 26:07 +197 536.88 31.5%

29 040 Kim Andres (F59) [2] 16 F55-59 Irving     27:24.349 8:49.3   53:19.15025:54.8 57.35 69.5%

Average Finish Time: 31:34 Average Age Grade: 50.4%24 Positive Split 2 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowFinishTime+ Net Running Time (ChipTime)


